
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL), MUMBAI-II
DISPOSAL SECTION, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOMS HOUSE,

NHAVA SHEVA, TALUKA - URAN, NAVI MUMB At - 400 707
E-Mail: dis osa l- nch ov,ln Tel:022-27244956

E-AUCTION CUM e-TENDER NOTICE
AUCTION No. I l412021-22 DATED 17.03.2022.

Jawaharlal Nehru Custorn House, Nhava Sheva, Tal- Uran. District Raigad,

Maharashtra, will be conducting E-auction / E-tender of various items, viz., Massage

Apparatus, Eqtipmept E-Claw 900 I Prayer 200 'Vac, Electric Items, Chemical, Baby

Shirt, Baba Strirt, tvtlcrowave Antenna, Tablet Pc, Wall Paper, AC Compressor, Electric

Items etc. on 17.03.2022, from 12.00 PM to 4.00 PM through M/s. MSTC LTD,

Mumbai _- 400 021. Procedure and Terms & Conditions of the auction can be seen at

MSTC website www.mstcindia.co.in Goods / Lots can be inspected from llth March,

2022 to 16th March, 2022 ar the respective CFSs, from 2 PM to 5 PM. List of irems for

auction shatl be displayed on the Notice Board. Ground Floor. JNCH. on 11.03.2022.

Interested bidder has to subrnit an E,MD/ Security deposit of Rs. 5.00.000/- (Rupees Five

Lakhs only) in MSTC office. on or before 16.03.2022. The consignments put up for

auction are subject to compliance of statutor.v condition/ requirements, wherever

required. In case of non-compliance of any of the statutory requirements. the auction /

bid in respect of that consignrnent shall automatically be cancelled and EMD will be

forfeited. In case of any difficulty, Disposal Section, JNCH may be contacted on

Telephone N o. 022-27 24 49 5 6.

-a,'
I

(G. L. Gupta)
Asstt. Commissioner of Customs,

Disposal Section, JNCH, Nhava Sheva.

"E-Auction cum e-Tender will be held by JNCH through M/s MSTC on 17.03.2022,,

Copy to:

1. EDI, JNCH with a request to upload this notice on website.

2. CHS Section.

3. All concerned AC,DC Docks with request to allow the interested bidders to

inspect the goods within sripulated period which are being auctioned on

t7.03.2022.


